It is the intent of the Legislature that motor vehicles 143 

authorized to be owned and operated by this agency shall comply 144 

with Sections 25-1-77 through 25-1-93, Mississippi Code of 1972. 145 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, an amount 146 

no greater than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 147 

shall be derived from the Pollution Emergency Fund within the 148 

Pollution Operating Fund for transfer to the Department of 149 

Environmental Quality - Office of Administrative Services for 150 

support of Legal Division environmental protection activities.